

Lisa C. Creighton (816) 460-2461 I3c@sonnenschein.com 4520 Main Street Suite 1100 Kansas City, MO 64111

816.460.2400 816.531.7545 fax www.sonnenschein.com Chicago Kansas City Los Angeles New York San Francisco St. Louis

Washington, D.C.

May 23, 2000

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Mr. Dale Roberts
Executive Secretary
Missouri Public Service Commission
301 West High Street, Suite 530
Jefferson City, Missouri 65101

FILED²
MAY 2: 3 2000

Service Commission

Re:

In the Matter of the Application of Matrix Telecom, Inc., for a Certificate of Service Authority to Provide Intrastate Interexchange Telecommunications Services, for Designation as a Competitive Telecommunications Company, and for Waiver of Certain Statutory and Regulatory Provisions.

Case No. TA-2000-361

Dear Mr. Roberts:

Enclosed for filing with the Commission is the original and 14 copies of Matrix Telecom, Inc.'s First Revised Sheet 1 to the tariff filed in the above-referenced matter. This filing is being made to correct the listing of Commission Rules reflected on that page, and at the instruction of Commission Staff. Please return one copy of this page marked "filed" in the envelope enclosed for that purpose.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for bringing this matter to the attention of the Commission.

Very truly yours,

Lisa Creighton Comer Lisa C. Creighton

LCC/cmw Enclosures

cc:

Office of Public Counsel
Office of General Counsel



TITLE SHEET

MISSOURI TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

This tariff contains the descriptions, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing of service and facilities for interexchange telecommunications services provided by Matrix Telecom, Inc., with principal offices at 9003 Airport Freeway, Suite 340, Fort Worth, Texas, 76180, telephone number (817) 581-9380. This tariff applies for services furnished within the State of Missouri. This tariff is on file with the Missouri Public Service Commission ("MPSC"), and copies may be inspected, during normal business hours, at Matrix Telecom, Inc.'s principal place of business.

Matrix Telecom, Inc. is a "competitive" telecommunications long distance reseller company as defined by Case No. TO-88-142 and pursuant to such case (issued April 5, 1991), the following statutes and rules have been waived for purposes of offering network services as set forth in this tariff.

	Statutes	
392.240(1)		ratemaking
392.270		valuation of property (ratemaking)
392.280		depreciation accounts
392.290		issuance of securities
392.310		stock and debt issuance
392.320		stock dividend payment
392.340		reorganization(s)
392.330, RSMo Supp. 1999		issuance of securities, debts and
		notes
	Commission Rules	
4 CSR 240-10.020		depreciation fund income
4 CSR 240-30.010(2) (C)		rate schedules
4 CSR 240-33.030		minimum charges rule

ISSUED: May 4, 2000 EFFECTIVE: June 3, 2000

BY: VIRGINIA A. BAKER, TREASURER
MATRIX TELECOM, INC.
9003 AIRPORT FREEWAY, SUITE 340
FORT WORTH, TEXAS 76180